Acta Scientific AGRICULTURE (ISSN: 2581-365X)
     Volume 4 Issue 12 December 2020
The Space Weather Related to the M7+ Seismic Activity Recorded on a Global
Scale between 28 January and 25 March 2020
Valentino Straser1*, Gabriele Cataldi2 and Daniele Cataldi2,3
1Department of Science, Environment Energy, UPKL Brussel, Belgium
2Radio Emissions Project, Italy
3Fondazione Permanente G. Giuliani, Italy

is expected on our planet: this is an important discovery both on
a predictive and scientific level that the authors have presented to
the international scientific community in 2013 and repeated sever-
al times over the years. The authors are convinced that it would be
convenient to use this new seismic forecasting method as an indi-
cator capable of establishing an increase in seismic risk on a global
scale, in fact this method affects the probability of occurrence of the
seismic event.
Acknowledgements
We would like to express our thanks for the support provided
by Lincotek.
Bibliography
1. Cataldi D., et al. “Variations of the Electromagnetic field that
preceded the Peruvian M7.0 earthquake occurred on Septem-
ber 25, 2013”. European Geosciences Union (EGU) General As-
sembly 2014, Geophysical Research Abstract, EGU2014-1075,
16 (2014).
2. Cataldi D., et al. “SELF and VLF electromagnetic emissions that
preceded the M6.2 Central Italy earthquake occurred on Au-
gust 24, 2016”. European Geosciences Union (EGU), General
Assembly 2017. Geophysical Research Abstracts EGU2017-
3675, 19 (2017).
3. Finkelstein D., et al. “The piezoelectric theory of earthquake
lightning”. Journal of Geophysical Research 78 (1973): 992-993.
60

4. Reames D V. “Magnetic topology of impulsive and gradual
solar energetic particle”. Astrophysical Journal 571.1 (2002):
L63-L66.
5. Cataldi G., et al. “Variations of Terrestrial Geomagnetic Activ-
ity Correlated to M6+ Global Seismic Activity”. EGU (European
Geosciences Union) 2013, General Assembly 2013, Geophysi-
cal Research Abstracts EGU2013-2617, 15 (2013).
6. Cataldi G., et al. “Earth’s magnetic field anomalies that precede
the M6+ global seismic activity”. European Geosciences Union
(EGU) General Assembly 2014, Geophysical Research Abstract
16, EGU2014-1068, 16 (2014).
7. Cataldi G., et al. “Solar wind proton density variations that
preceded the M6+ earthquakes occurring on a global scale
between 17 and 20 April 2014”. European Geosciences Union
(EGU) General Assembly 2015, Geophysical Research Ab-
stract, EGU2015-4157-2, 17 (2015).
8. Cataldi G., et al. “Solar wind ion density variations that preced-
ed the M6+ earthquakes occurring on a global scale between 3
and 15 September 2013”. European Geosciences Union (EGU)
General Assembly 2015, Geophysical Research Abstract,
EGU2015-4581, 17 (2015).
9. Cataldi G., et al. “Solar wind proton density variations that
preceded the M6,1 earthquake occurred in New Caledonia
on November 10, 2014”. European Geosciences Union (EGU)
General Assembly 2015, Geophysical Research Abstract,
EGU2015-4167, 17 (2015).
10. Cataldi G., et al. “Solar activity correlated to the M7.0 Japan
earthquake occurred on April 15, 2016”. New Concepts in Glob-
al Tectonics Journal 4.2 (2016): 202-208.
11. Cataldi G., et al. “Tsunami related to solar and geomagnetic ac-
tivity”. European Geosciences Union (EGU) General Assembly
2016, Natural Hazard Section (NH5.6), Complex modeling of
earthquake, landslide, and volcano tsunami sources. Geophys-
ical Research Abstract, EGU2016-9626, 18 (2016).
12. Cataldi G., et al. “SELF-VLF electromagnetic signals and solar
wind proton density variations that preceded the M6.2 Cen-
tral Italy earthquake on August 24, 2016”. International Jour-
nal of Modern Research in Electrical and Electronic Engineer-
ing 1.1 (2017), 1-15.
13. Cataldi G., et al. “Solar and Geomagnetic Activity Variations
Correlated to Italian M6+ Earthquakes Occurred in 2016”.
European Geosciences Union (EGU), General Assembly 2017.
Geophysical Research Abstracts, EGU2017-3681, 19 (2017).
14. Cataldi G., et al. “Solar wind proton density increase that pre-
ceded Central Italy earthquakes occurred between 26 and 30
October 2016”. European Geosciences Union (EGU), General
Assembly 2017. Geophysical Research Abstracts, EGU2017-
3774, 19 (2017).
15. Cataldi G., et al. “Solar wind ionic density variations related to
M6+ global seismic activity between 2012 and 2018”. Euro-
pean Geosciences Union (EGU) General Assembly 2019, Geo-
physical Research Abstract, EGU2019-3067, 21 (2019).
16. Cataldi G., et al. “Wolf Number Related To M6+ Global Seismic
Activity”. New Concepts in Global Tectonics Journal, 7.3 (2019):
179-186.
17. Cataldi G. “Precursori Sismici – Monitoraggio Elettromagneti-
co”. Kindle-Amazon (2020).
18. Broun JA. “On the horizontal force of the Earth’s magnetism”.
Proceedings of the Royal Society Edinburgh, 22 (1861): 511.
19. Moos N A F. “Magnetic observations made at the government
observatory, Bombay, for the period 1846 to 1905, and their
discussion, Part II: The phenomenon and its discussion”. Co-
laba (Bombay), Magnetic Observatory Yearbooks, 291-600
(1910).
20. Rabeh T., et al. “Possibility of coupling the magnetosphere–ion-
osphere during the time of earthquakes”. European Geoscienc-
es Union (EGU) General Assembly 2014, Geophysical Research
Abstract, EGU2014-1067, 16 (2014).
21. Straser V. “Radio Wave Anomalies, Ulf Geomagnetic Changes
and Variations in The Interplanetary Magnetic Field preceding
the Japanese M9.0 Earthquake”. New Concepts in Global Tecton-
ics Newsletter 59 (2011): 78-87.